TINTIC SCHOOL DISTRICT BOARD OF EDUCATION MINUTES – MARCH 2021 MEETING

Date:	March 29, 2021
Time:	7:00 p.m.
Location:	Tintic School District Offices
	Eureka, Utah

The meeting of the Tintic Board of Education was called to order by President Boswell at 7:00 p.m. President Boswell instructed the Business Administrator to call the roll which indicated the following Board members were in attendance:

Members Present:	Janice Boswell	President
	Ryan Despain	Member
	Jordan Grimstead	Member
	Heather Young	Member
	Greg Thornock	Superintendent
	Jeremy Snell	Business Administrator
Members Excused:	Jeana Rowley	Member

Regular Meeting

Call to Order and Recognition of Guests

President Boswell called the meeting to order at 7:00 p.m.

1. Pledge of Allegiance

Member Grimstead led those in attendance in the Pledge of Allegiance.

2. School Fees Public Comment

Public in attendance:

Sonja Laird

Mrs. Laird asked if there was a decision made for a fee for team managers. Superintendent Thornock stated that managers would be charged for a spirit pack, but further fees would be on a case by case basis according to the age of the manager due to participation and travel regulations for different age groups. President Boswell thanked Mrs. Laird for her question.

3. Action Items

2021-2022 School Fees and Spend Plans

Member Grimstead offered a motion to approve the 2021-2022 School Fees and Spend Plans as presented. Member Despain seconded the motion. Motion carried with all members present voting unanimously.

4. Adjournment

Member Young offered a motion to adjourn. Member Grimstead seconded the motion. Motion carried with all members present voting unanimously.

The meeting adjourned at 7:04 p.m.

The next scheduled meeting of the Tintic School District Board of Education will be held on April 26, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. at the Tintic School District Office, 545 E. Main Street, Eureka, Utah 84628.

Minutes submitted by:

Jeremy Snell Business Administrator